logitech

Slim Folio Pro for iPad Pro 12.9-inch (3rd and 4th gen)

From iPad Pro to a laptop in one click

Enjoy laptop-like typing anywhere day or night with Slim Folio Pro
for iPad Pro 12.9-inch (3rd and 4th gen). This light and durable
all- in- one backlit keyboard case keeps your device safe from
bumps, scratches, and spills. It even features a convenient spot
to charge and stow Apple Pencil (2nd gen).

WHAT’S IN THE BOX

Keyboard case
Documentation

FEATURES

Logitech SLIM FOLIO PRO
From iPad Pro to a laptop in one click
Full sized, well-spaced backlit keys
Full row of iOS shortcut keys
Charge and stow Apple Pencil (2nd gen)
Secure magnetic latch
Bluetooth low energy technology

For iPad Pro 11-inch (1st and 2nd gen) and iPad Pro 12.9-inch (3rd
and 4th gen)

See toolkit for design:
https:// docs.google.com/ presentation/
d/10TPykfzBw6mHWY1VPvZYnYH_Kz4TLb7vN1q6NeZbxx4/ edit?

usp=sharing



PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS

Part #

Bar code

Weight gr

Length cm

Width cm
Height/depth cm
Volume

1 primary pack

1 master shipper carton
1 pallet EURO

1 container 20 ft

1 container 40 ft

1 container 40 ft HQ

GRAPHITE DEU

Part #: 920-009704

EAN: 5099206090736

Bar code: 50992060907311

GRAPHITE DEU

Part #: 920-009692

EAN: 5099206090651

Bar code: 50992060906512

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

iPad Pro 12.9-inch (3rd generation)
iPad Pro 12.9-inch (4th generation)
Latest iOS

logitech

Primary pack
920-009704
5099206090736 (EAN-13)
996

29.3

23.7

2.8

1.94 dm3

1

8

480

11088

23688

27072

TECHNICAL SPECS

Master shipper carton
N/A

50992060907311 (SCC-14)
8710

25.5

25.2

31.9

0.02m3

N/A

1

60

1386

2961

3384

o Height: 9.06 in (230 mm) o Width: 11.30 in (287 mm) o
Depth: 0.88 in (22.46 mm) o Weight: 1.56 Ib (707.43 g)

Modes

e Type, Sketch, Read
Keyboard Type

e Integrated keyboard
Backlit Keys

o Yes

Viewing Angles: Fixed

e Type Mode: 58 degrees
View Mode: 10 degrees
Power and Connectivity

e Powered by rechargeable battery
3 month battery life (based on 2 hours of typing per day)
Pair keyboard with iPad via Bluetooth Low Energy

Case

e Space to charge and stow Apple Pencil (2nd generation)

Magnetic latch
Front and back protection

Access all ports: camera /USB-C

Keyboard

e 3 levels of adjustable backlighting

Full row of iOS shortcut keys

o Slim Folio Pro for iPad Pro 12.9-inch (3rd and 4th generation)

0.75in (19 mm) key pitch
0.06 in (1.6 mm) key travel

Row of iOS Shortcut Keys (Left to Right)

o Home, Key brightness down, Key brightness up, Search,
Onscreen keyboard, Previous track, Play/pause

Next track, Volume mute, Volume down, Volume up, Lock,
Bluetooth connect, Keyboard battery check
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